Thousand Dollars ($2,300,000) from the First Payment of CARES Act funds are 24 

available for the Anchorage Health Department to hire additional Public Health 25 

Nurses, an Epidemiologist, and Homelessness Program Support personnel. 26 

27 

Section 5. That an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Sixty Thousand 28 

Dollars ($260,000) from the First Payment of CARES Act funds are available 29 

for the Anchorage Library for COVID-19 programs and measures, including 30 

mobile book delivery and remote book kiosks for touchless service delivery. 31 

32 

Section 6. That an amount not to exceed Six Hundred Fifty Thousand 33 

Dollars ($650,000) from the First Payment of CARES Act funds are available 34 

for the Planning and Development Services Departments for software 35 

upgrades to fully transition to electronic submissions, reviews, and 36 

approvals. 37 

38 

Section 7. That an amount not to exceed Twenty One Million Dollars 39 

($21,000,000) from the First Payment of CARES Act funds are available for the 40 

First Responder Payroll Reserve to cover payroll costs of our first responders. 41 

42 

Section 8. That an amount not to exceed One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) 43 

from the First Payment of CARES Act funds are available for public health and 44 

mental health support personnel to the Anchorage School District. 45 

46 

Section 9. That an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 1 

($250,000) from the First Payment of CARES Act funds are available for the 2 

Anchorage School District to fully fund all of their blended Pre-K classrooms. 3 

4 

Section 10. That an amount not to exceed Two Million Five Hundred 5 

Thousand ($2,500,000) from the First Payment of CARES Act funds are 6

[...]

Star’s Net-2-Ladder Project to help provide jobs and prevent homelessness. 30 

31 

Section 15. That an amount not to exceed One Million Three Hundred 32 

Thousand ($1,300,000) from the First Payment of CARES Act funds and an 33 

amount not to exceed One Million Three Hundred Thousand ($1,300,000) from 34 

the Second Payment of CARES Act funds are available for Visit Anchorage to 35 

modify promotional and sales tools used to remarket Anchorage tourism 36 

during recovery. 37 

38 

Section 16.  That an amount not to exceed Three Million Dollars ($3,000,000) 39 

from the First Payment of CARES Act funds are available for a Nonprofit Relief 40 

Program to distribute grants to eligible nonprofits impacted by COVID-19. 41 

42 

Section 17. That an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty Thousand 43 

($220,000) from the First Payment of CARES Act funds are available for the 44 

Iditarod to help mitigate impacts from COVID-19. 45 

46 

Section 18. That an amount not to exceed Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) 1 

from the First Payment of CARES Act funds and an amount not to exceed One 2 

Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) from the Second Payment 3 

of CARES Act funds are available for a Cultural Pillars Stabilization Program 4 

to distribute grants to those eligible institutions impacted by COVID-19. 5 

6 

Section 19. That an amount not to exceed Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) 7

[...]

That an amount not to exceed Three Million Dollars ($3,000,000) 12 

from the First Payment of CARES Act funds are available for a Covenant 13 

House Expansion Program increase affordable housing unites and shelter for 14 

underage individuals.  15 

16 

Section 21. That an amount not to exceed Fifteen Millions Dollars 17 

($15,000,000) from the First Payment of CARES Act funds and an amount not 18 

to exceed Five Millions Dollars ($5,000,000) from the Second Payment of 19 

CARES Act funds are available for the third tranche of Rental and Mortgage 20 

Assistance Relief Program to distribute grants to landlords and mortgage 21